KW
IK
st
ar
te
rs
C1
 C1:2

➋ Enclosure size “L” can also be used as an oversized enclosure on 9...23A starters.
KWIKstarters
Catalog Number Coding
Cover Control
Non-Reversing
1Y Pilot Light Only
3 “Start-Stop” PB
4 “On-Off” PB
5 “Hand-Auto” S/S
6 “Off-On” S/S
17 “Hand-Off-Auto” Illum. S/S
3U “Start-Stop” Multi-function PB
4U “I-O” Multi-function PB
9 “Emergency Stop”
0 Reset Only
Reversing
3U “For-Stop-Rev” Multi-function
4U “Up-Stop-Down” Multi-function
5U “Open-Stop-Close” Multi
6 “For-Off-Rev” S/S
7 “Up-Off-Close” S/S
8 “Open-Off-Close” S/S
0 Reset Only/Plug
Overload Relay
CT8 - Bimetallic Thermal
CA8-09 thru CA8-12
A-C... CT8 O/L Relay, Class 10,
manual or automatic reset
CEP7 - 3rd Gen. Solid State
CA7-9(E) thru CA7-55(E)
1E... CEP7 O/L Relay,
Man. Reset, Class 10 or 20
F... CEP7 O/L Relay,
Auto/Manual Reset,
Class 10…30
KWIKstarter Type
Non-reversing
CL KWIKstarter IEC 3-Phase
CLB KWIKstarter IEC 1-Phase
CLN KWIKstarter NEMA 3-Phase ➊
CLNB KWIKstarter NEMA 1-Phase ➊
Reversing
CLU FVR KWIKstarter IEC
CLUN FVR KWIKstarter NEMA ➊
Contactor Size
Miniature - Series CA8
809
812
Standard - Series CA7
709
712
716
723
730
737
743
755
Contactor Coil
AC DC
Miniature - Series CA8
024Z